
AMENDED NOVEMBER 9, 2006
Michigan Department of Treasury
1020 (Rev. 10-02)
Statement Showing Taxable Valuations and Mills Apportioned by the County Board of
Commissioners of the County of for the Year .
This report is issued under the authority of P.A. 282 of 1905.  Filing of this
report is mandatory.  Failure to complete and file this report may result in a
penalty of $100.

Once completed, mail to:  Michigan Department of Treasury, State Tax Commission, Lansing, Michigan 48922. Continued on page 2

without RZ*

RZ only Education

County--RZ only $99,561,673

State Education Tax--

County--without RZ
$99,561,673

Gov. Authority Valuation or Allocated Operating
State Education Tax--

Extra-Voted
5

Bldg./Site/Debt

3
Separate

1
Taxing

2
Taxable

Townships:
Albion Township
Athens Township
Bedford Charter Township
Burlington Township
Clarence Township
Clarendon Township
Convis Township
Eckford Township
Emmett Charter Township
Fredonia Township
Homer Township
Lee Township
Leroy Township
Marengo Township
Marshall Township
Newton Township
Pennfield Charter Township
Sheridan Township
Tekonsha Township

*Renaissance Zones

$53,330,856
$174,769,286
$42,367,200
$67,998,981
$30,213,164
$46,846,610

Operations/Medical Care/Senior Services

L-4402

$3,371,321,734

$3,371,321,734

6

Purpose

$38,168,688

4

6.0000 Education

$46,164,600
$322,144,276
$49,852,300
$50,980,078
$32,560,300

$104,777,758
$59,460,114

$114,867,596
$77,092,581

$210,849,200
$48,283,250
$40,427,610

5.3779

0.9658
0.8850
0.8919
0.8729
0.8075
0.8675

0.8979
0.8432
0.8392
0.9110
0.9295
0.7635
0.8496
0.8061
0.8224
0.9361
0.7985
0.8921

0.9934

1.9721

1.0000
0.9705
2.2371

3.5377
0.9976
0.9961

0.1504
1.5000

2.9793
1.0000
1.9394

1.7500

Operations/Medical Care/Senior Services

Operations/Library/Roads
Operations

Operations/Debt
Operations/Fire Protection
Operations/Fire Protection

Operations/Fire Protection/Library

Operations
Operations/Public Safety

Operations/Fire Protection

Operations/Library/Fire Protection

Operations/Library
Operations
Operations
Operations

Calhoun 2006

Millages

Operations/Fire Protection
Operations

Operations/Public Safety
Operations/Library
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this report is a true statement of the
taxable valuation of each assessing district and of all ad
valorem millages apportioned by the County Board of
Commissioners of the

County of for the year

NOTARIZATION

Notary Public

County, Michigan

County of

Subscribed before me this

day of year

My commission expires ,

All city ad valorem taxes must be entered on this sheet.  County Board of Commissioners do not certify city or village tax Continued on page 3
rates.  These rates are for informational purposes only.  List all school districts on page 4.

Calhoun 2006

7
Taxing

9
Total

Gov. Authority

8
Taxable

Valuation Tax Rates

10
Dollars of

Ad Valorem Taxes Levied
Cities:
City of Albion--without RZ*
City of Albion--RZ only
City of Battle Creek--
without RZ
City of Battle Creek--
RZ only
City of Marshall
City of Springfield

*Renaissance Zone(s)

Villages:
Village of Athens
Village of Burlington
Village of Homer
Village of Tekonsha
Village of Union City

L-4402

$115,307,886
$291,144

$1,330,043,981

$99,270,529
$228,476,976
$86,338,443

$17,144,805
$3,483,600
$24,759,826
$13,155,545
$1,126,100

19.9673
1.2000

14.4760

3.2460
16.7634
15.0000

12.5363
9.8516
16.6497
11.0000
13.9869

$2,302,387
$349

$19,253,717

$322,232
$3,830,051
$1,295,077

$214,932
$34,319
$412,244
$144,711
$15,751

Calhoun

Signature of County Equalization Director

STATE OF MICHIGAN

Calhoun } ss

2006
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Use this sheet to list all authorities within the county such as; District Libraries, Fire Authorities, DDA, etc. Continued on page 4
List all school districts on page 4.

0.3600

0.5000

1.6129

1.6711

2.0000

$691,236,470

$10,481,014

L-4402

$488,143,499

$2,185,868,371

$99,270,529

Marshall Area Firefighters
Ambulance Authority

Other:
City of Marshall DDA

*Renaissance Zone(s)

Willard District Library--
RZ only

District Libraries:
Marshall District Library
Willard District Library--
without RZ*

Tax Rates

14
Debt

Tax RatesGov. Authority

12
Taxable

Valuation

Calhoun 2006

11
Taxing

13
Operating
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Debt
X Leroy Township $6,613,404 18.0000

$51,381,334 4.2500X Leroy Township

Debt
X Burlington Township $155,000 18.0000

$1,656,200 4.2500X Burlington Township

Debt
X Athens Township $11,941,413 18.0000

$51,786,265 4.2500X Athens Schools, 13050 Athens Township
X City of Albion--RZ only $291,144 3.4200 Debt

L-4402

Debt
X City of Albion--without RZ $62,999,197 18.0000

$115,307,886 3.4200X City of Albion--without RZ*

Debt
X Sheridan Township $19,686,503 18.0000

$45,372,900 3.4200X Sheridan Township

Debt
X Marengo Township $240,370 18.0000

$1,930,181 3.4200X Marengo Township

Debt
X Eckford Township $82,942 18.0000

$1,230,400 3.4200X Eckford Township

Debt
X Albion Township $3,187,281 18.0000

$20,738,376 3.4200X Albion Schools, 13010 Albion Township

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

X Newton Township (13070 transfer) $227,794 4.2500 Debt
X Battle Creek Schools, 13020 Bedford Charter Township $100,785,194 2.0000 Bldg./Site

X Bedford Charter Township $21,308,626 18.0000
X Emmett Charter Township $23,320,146 2.0000 Bldg./Site

X Emmett Charter Township $14,388,937 18.0000
X Pennfield Charter Township $3,144,400 2.0000 Bldg./Site

X Pennfield Charter Township $1,062,880 18.0000
X City of Battle Creek--without RZ $656,697,159 2.0000 Bldg./Site

X City of Battle Creek--without RZ $472,114,906 18.0000
X City of Battle Creek--RZ only $99,270,529 2.0000 Bldg./Site
X City of Springfield $86,338,443 2.0000 Bldg./Site

X City of Springfield $54,691,403 18.0000
*Renaissance Zone(s)

Local School Districts, 1 of 5
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$857,829 17.7540X Bedford Charter Township
X Hastings Schools, 08030 Bedford Charter Township $2,954,132 5.7500 Debt

$358,649 18.0000X City of Battle Creek
X City of Battle Creek $891,457 7.0000 Debt

$394,310 18.0000X Pennfield Charter Township
X Pennfield Charter Township $4,531,520 7.0000 Debt

$11,656,427 18.0000X Newton Township
X Newton Township $69,836,992 7.0000 Debt

7.0000 Debt
X Marshall Township $1,452,310 18.0000

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

X Bellevue Schools, 23010 Convis Township $18,221,148 8.2300 Debt
X Convis Township $2,255,027 17.4744

X Pennfield Charter Township $1,668,890 8.2300 Debt
X Pennfield Charter Township $178,190 17.4744

X Climax-Scotts Schools, 39020 Leroy Township $7,568,926 7.2000 Debt
X Leroy Township $1,251,673 18.0000

X City of Battle Creek $3,808,521 7.2000 Debt
X City of Battle Creek $498,209 18.0000

X Gull Lake Schools, 39065 Bedford Charter Township $60,304,252 4.5500

L-4402

Debt
X Bedford Charter Township $7,197,162 17.6939

X Harper Creek Schools, 13070 Emmett Charter Township $298,824,130 7.0000 Debt
X Emmett Charter Township $103,509,241 18.0000

X Fredonia Township $2,817,600 7.0000 Debt
X Fredonia Township $797,500 18.0000

X Leroy Township $45,827,498 7.0000 Debt
X Leroy Township $7,341,635 18.0000

Calhoun 2006

X Marshall Township $7,860,487

Local School Districts, 2 of 5
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$86,550 18.0000X Sheridan Township
X Sheridan Township $1,014,850 4.2868 Bldg./Site/Debt

$8,532,961 18.0000X Marengo Township
X Marengo Township $35,448,904 4.2868 Bldg./Site/Debt

$1,022,685 18.0000X Lee Township
X Lee Township $6,357,000 4.2868 Bldg./Site/Debt

$80,347 18.0000X Eckford Township
X Eckford Township $269,700 4.2868 Bldg./Site/Debt

4.2868 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Clarence Township $638,783 18.0000

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

X Homer Schools, 13080 Albion Township $17,430,312 4.6500 Debt
X Albion Township $10,195,475 18.0000

X Clarendon Township $25,927,374 4.6500 Debt
X Clarendon Township $6,153,301 18.0000

X Eckford Township $9,991,500 4.6500 Debt
X Eckford Township $859,070 18.0000

X Fredonia Township $1,144,700 4.6500 Debt
X Fredonia Township $76,850 18.0000

X Homer Township $47,931,213 4.6500

L-4402

Debt
X Homer Township $15,970,801 18.0000

X Tekonsha Township $153,644 4.6500 Debt
X Tekonsha Township $2,050 18.0000

X Lakeview Schools, 13090 City of Battle Creek $664,238,355 4.8000 Debt
X City of Battle Creek $237,664,253 18.0000

X Litchfield Schools, 30040 Homer Township $3,048,865 2.9500 Debt
X Homer Township $754,593 18.0000

Calhoun 2006

X Mar Lee Schools, 13095 Clarence Township $2,220,360

Local School Districts, 3 of 5
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$4,408,489 17.9910X City of Battle Creek
X City of Battle Creek $4,408,489 7.5900 Debt

$47,341,444 17.9910X Pennfield Charter Township
X Pennfield Charter Township $201,504,390 7.5900 Debt

$2,691,126 17.9910X Convis Township
X Convis Township $4,116,403 7.5900 Debt

$1,111,268 17.9910X Bedford Charter Township
X Pennfield Schools, 13120 Bedford Charter Township $10,725,708 7.5900 Debt

$7,971,000 18.0000X Lee Township
X Lee Township $24,444,500 9.0500 Debt

$1,042,109 18.0000X Convis Township
X Convis Township $7,241,571 9.0500 Debt

9.0500 Debt
X Clarence Township $4,881,530 18.0000

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

X Marshall Schools, 13110 Convis Township $17,267,488 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Convis Township $6,738,461 18.0000
X Eckford Township $34,673,000 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Eckford Township $10,185,894 18.0000
X Fredonia Township $44,026,100 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Fredonia Township $11,183,830 18.0000
X Lee Township $1,758,800 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Lee Township $211,780 18.0000
X Marengo Township $22,081,029 5.4500

L-4402

Bldg./Site/Debt

X Marengo Township $5,447,513 18.0000
X Marshall Township $107,007,109 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Marshall Township $21,456,707 18.0000
X Newton Township $231,836 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Newton Township $17,100 18.0000
X City of Marshall $228,476,976 5.4500 Bldg./Site/Debt

X City of Marshall $112,109,317 18.0000

Calhoun 2006

X Olivet Schools, 23080 Clarence Township $14,071,390

Local School Districts, 4 of 5
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Debt$171,550 6.8000X Clarence Township (23080 transfers)

$126,318 17.1967X Tekonsha Township
X Tekonsha Township $1,221,345 4.4747 Bldg./Site

$510,775 17.1967X Newton Township
X Newton Township $6,795,959 4.4747 Bldg./Site

4.4747 Bldg./Site
X Fredonia Township $83,000 17.1967

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

X Springport Schools, 38150 Clarence Township $51,535,681 8.9500 Debt
X Clarence Township $16,102,825 18.0000

X Sheridan Township $1,895,500 8.9500 Debt
X Sheridan Township $176,450 18.0000

X Tekonsha Schools, 13130 Burlington Township $1,168,800 3.1925 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Burlington Township $283,400 18.0000
X Clarendon Township $4,285,790 3.1925 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Clarendon Township $269,280 18.0000
X Fredonia Township $1,635,300 3.1925

L-4402

Bldg./Site/Debt

X Fredonia Township $101,770 18.0000
X Tekonsha Township $39,052,621 3.1925 Bldg./Site/Debt

X Tekonsha Township $12,485,734 18.0000
X Union City Schools, 13135 Athens Township $1,544,591 4.4747 Bldg./Site

X Athens Township $174,826 17.1967
X Burlington Township $39,542,200 4.4747 Bldg./Site

X Burlington Township $8,930,168 17.1967

Calhoun 2006

X Fredonia Township $228,600

Local School Districts, 5 of 5
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$99,270,529

City of Albion--RZ only $291,144

Calhoun 2006

$114,867,596 0.2519 5.9538
$59,460,114 0.2519

Marshall Township
5.9538Marengo Township

Leroy Township $97,208,832 0.2519 5.9538
$32,560,300 0.2519 5.9538Lee Township

Homer Township $47,931,213 0.2519 5.9538
$49,852,300 0.2519 5.9538Fredonia Township

Emmett Charter Township $322,144,276 0.2519 5.9538

L-4402

Eckford Township $46,164,600 0.2519 5.9538
$46,846,610 0.2519 5.9538Convis Township

Clarendon Township $30,213,164 0.2519 5.9538
$16,463,300 0.2519 5.9538Clarence Township

Burlington Township $42,367,200 0.2519 5.9538
$111,510,902 0.2519 5.9538Bedford Charter Township

Athens Township $53,330,856 0.2519 5.9538
$38,168,688 0.2519 5.9538X Calhoun ISD, 13000 Albion Township

X District (ISD), 08000 Bedford Charter Township $2,954,132 0.1206 1.8367
Barry Intermediate School

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

Newton Township $77,092,581 0.2519 5.9538
Pennfield Charter Township $210,849,200 0.2519 5.9538
Sheridan Township $46,387,750 0.2519 5.9538

City of Albion--without RZ*
Tekonsha Township $40,427,610 0.2519 5.9538

$115,307,886 0.2519 5.9538

City of Battle Creek--without RZ $1,326,235,460 0.2519 5.9538

5.9538City of Marshall
City of Battle Creek--RZ only

$228,476,976 0.2519
5.9538City of Springfield $86,338,443 0.2519

*Renaissance Zone

Intermediate School Districts, 1 of 2
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L-4402

$3,808,521 0.1446 4.3970City of Battle Creek
Leroy Township $7,568,926 0.1446 4.3970

$60,304,252 0.1446 4.3970X 39000 Bedford Charter Township
Educational Service Agency,
Kalamazoo Regional

Sheridan Township $1,895,500 0.3429 7.7682
$51,535,681 0.3429 7.7682X Jackson County ISD, 38000 Clarence Township

X District (ISD), 30000 Homer Township $3,048,865 0.2674 3.5668
Hillsdale Intermediate School

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

Intermediate School Districts, 2 of 2
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$86,338,443 3.7106*Renaissance Zone(s) City of Springfield
City of Marshall $228,476,976 3.7106

$99,270,529City of Battle Creek--RZ only
City of Battle Creek--without RZ $1,326,235,460 3.7106

$291,144City of Albion--RZ only
City of Albion--without RZ* $115,307,886 3.7106

$40,427,610 3.7106Tekonsha Township
Sheridan Township $46,387,750 3.7106

$209,180,310 3.7106Pennfield Charter Township
Newton Township $77,092,581 3.7106

$114,867,596 3.7106Marshall Township
Marengo Township $59,460,114 3.7106
Leroy Township $97,208,832 3.7106

1
All

Property
Home-

Non

Stead

2
School Districts
Name and Code

3
Township/City

Where Located

4
Taxable

Valuation

5
ISD Only
Allocated

8
County Use

(Notes)

Millages
Extra-Voted

6
Operating

7
Bldg./Site/Debt

Kalamazoo Valley Community
X College, 39000 Bedford Charter Township $60,304,252 2.8135

Leroy Township $7,568,926 2.8135
City of Battle Creek $3,808,521 2.8135

Kellogg Community College,
X 13000 Albion Township $38,168,688 3.7106

Athens Township $53,330,856 3.7106
Bedford Charter Township $111,510,902 3.7106
Burlington Township $42,367,200 3.7106

L-4402

Clarence Township $2,220,360 3.7106
Clarendon Township $30,213,164 3.7106
Convis Township $21,383,891 3.7106
Eckford Township $46,164,600 3.7106
Emmett Charter Township $322,144,276 3.7106
Fredonia Township $49,852,300 3.7106
Homer Township $47,931,213 3.7106

Calhoun 2006

Lee Township $8,115,800 3.7106

Community Colleges, 1 of 1


